

In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
-cum- Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Special Case (POCSO) No- 64/2023 (Regd. No. 89/2023)

Balurghat P.S. Case No. 780/2023 dated 29-09-2023
U/s- 341/308/354D/34 I.P.C adding section 12/17 of POCSO Act, 2012

State -Vs- Pritam Biswas and 02 Others

Present- Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad,
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act),
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

CNR No. WBDD01-002642-2023

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 01/ 10-10-2023

Received GR Case No. 1984/2023, in c/w Balurghat P.S. Case No. 780/2023 dated 29-09-2023 U/s- 341/308/354D/34 I.P.C adding section 12/17 of POCSO Act, 2012 alongwith Order Sheet, Forml FIR , Written Complaint, Police Prayer and other documents from Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpurat Balurghat against the accused namely (1) **Pritam Biswas** (2) **Shibam Biswas both S/o- Fatik Biswas** (3) **Raja Roy, S/o- Gurupada Roy all of Mamna, P.O- Kuyaran, P.S- Balurghat, Dist- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Let the case be registered as Special Case. Note in relevant register.

Fix **11/01/2024** for report in final form.

D/C by me

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Daskhin Dinajpur

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Daskhin Dinajpur