

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)
Special (POCSO) Case No.64 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-002642-2023 Regn.No. 89 of 2023 JONo. WB00690

Order No.14
12-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence. The sole accused person on Court Bail is absent with out taking any steps. Ld. P.P files hazira.

In view of the Resolution Vide No. DDDABA/DD/34(2)/2025-2026, dated- 11-02-2026, taken by the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

To 07-03-2026 for evidence of V.G. and I.O. .Acused person is as before.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act