

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special (POCSO) Case No.64 of 2023 (CIS No.89/2023)
CNR NO : WBDD01-002642-2023
Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).**

**16
24.04.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of VG and IO.

Sole accused on court bail and without steps.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge is present.

None moves for the accused on call.

S/R is received against VG and IO as served. IO SI Debasish Kundu prays for time as he is engaged in General Assembly Election duty. The VG did not turn up.

No adverse order is passed in view of the resolution of the local Bar.

Prosecution to summon afresh upon the VG and the IO.

To **01.07.2026** for evidence of VG and the IO.

Accused person on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)**